4
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The total inductance of a chip capacitor is determined both by its
length to width ratio and by the mutual inductance coupling
between its electrodes.
Thus a 1210 chip size has a lower inductance than a 1206 chip. This
design improvement is the basis of AVX’s Low Inductance Chip
Capacitors (LICC), where the electrodes are terminated on the long

Low Inductance Capacitors
0612/0508/0306 LICC (Low Inductance Chip Capacitors)
HOW TO ORDER
MLCC LICC
1206
0612
10
1.0
0.1
.01
1 10 100
Im
p
ed
an
ce
 (O
hm
s)
Frequency (MHz)
1000
0805
0508
10
1.0
0.1
.01
1 10 100
Im
p
ed
an
ce
 (O
hm
s)
Frequency (MHz)
1000
0612
Size
0306
0508
0612
Z
Voltage
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
D
Dielectric
C = X7R
D = X5R
105
Capacitance
Code
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of Zeros
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A
Failure Rate
A = N/A
T
Terminations
T = Plated Ni
and Solder
2